
  BERGEN COUNTY MHLEO LIST      

 

Allendale- PO Michael Dillon and Det Dan Rosendahl mdillon@allendalepd.org   

drosendahl@allendalepd.org  PD# 201-825-1900 

Alpine- PO Brian Bourke  bbourke@alpinenj.org  PD# 201-768-0881 

Bergenfield- Sgt Michael Dymek mdymek@bergenfieldnjpd.gov 201-387-4000 

Bogota-  PO Ryan Ward  Rward@bogotapolice.org    201-487-2400     

Carlstadt- Lt. Denise Kimak  dkimak@carlstadtpolice.org   PD# 201- 438-4300 

Cliffside Park-  MHLEO is Detective Jason Pinzone,   jpinzone@cliffsidepd.org   PD#201-945-3600  ext 

2094 

Closter- Det Keith Dombkowski kdombowski@closterpolice.org  PD# 201-768-5000 

Cresskill- Det Charles Franke  cfranke@cresskillpd.org  PD# 201-568-1400 

Demarest- PO Brian Hampton bhampton@demarestpd.org and PO David Dickman        

Ddickman@demarestpd.org  PD# 201-768-1540  

Dumont- P.O Lauren Morgan  Lmorgan@dumontpolice.org   PD# 201-387-5000 

East Rutherford- PO John DeCamp  jdecamp@erpd.org PD# 201-438-0165 

Edgewater- Lt. Joseph Criscuolo  Jcriscuolo@edgewaterpolice.org   PD# 201-943-2200 

Elmwood Park- Det Radoslaw Gawrylo  rgawrylo@elmwoodparknj.us   PD# 201-796-0700 and Det Shad 

Giacomarro sgiacomarro@elmwoodparknj.us. Main MHLEO is PO Phil DeLuca 

pdeluca@elmwoodparknj.us  

Emerson- PO Christopher Bova  cbova@emersonpd.org  PD# 201-262-2800 

Englewood-  PO Daniel Larkin  dlarkin@englewoodpd.org   PD# 201-568-2711 

Englewood Cliffs-  Sgt Colin Ford cford@ecpolice.org PD# 201-569-8300    

Fair Lawn- Lt James Krizek  jkrizek@fairlawnpd.com PD# 201-796-1400 

Fairview- Lt. Robert Sabatino  sabatino@fairviewpd.com  PD# 201-943-2100      

Fort Lee- PO Carmen Firenze cfirenze@fortleepolice.org  and Det Deborah Siracuse 

dsiracuse@fortleepolice.org and Det Michael Kelly mkelly@fortleepolice.org  and Det Thomas Keelen 

thomask@fortleepolice.org  PD# 201-592-3700 **Please notify all Fort Lee MHLEO’s in the event of an 

animal cruelty event in Fort Lee.  

Franklin Lakes- Det Jon Rynander jrynander@franklinlakes.org PD# 201-891-3131 

Garfield-  Sgt Radoslaw Kata Rkata@garfieldpolice.org and PO Noah Murphy 

Nmurphy@garfieldpolice.org  cell #201-906-3733          PD# 973-478-8500  
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Glen Rock- PO Lucas Doney Ldoney@glenrockpolice.com PD# 201-652-3800  

Hackensack- Sgt Edmund Meneses emeneses@hackensackpd.org  and Det Ioannis Papanikolaou 

Ipapanikolaou@hackensackpd.org  PD# 201-646-7777  Det Debonis MDeBonis@hackensackpd.org  

Harrington Park-  P.O Jennifer Leeman jraines@harringtonparknj.gov   PD# 201-768-2100  

Hasbrouck Heights- Det Joseph Armeli jarmeli@hhpd.com  PD# 201-288-1000 

Haworth- P.O Andrew Soltes  asoltes@haworthnj.org PD# 201-384-1900 

Hillsdale- P.O Corey Rooney  Crooney@hillsdalepolice.com PD# 201-664-4200 

HoHoKus- Det Sgt Greg McBain  mcbaing@ho-ho-kusboro.com Sgt Patrick Leonard                

Leonardp@Ho-Ho-Kusboro.com  201-652-1700                                                                                                  

Leonia- PO Anthony Mikatarian  amikatarian@leonianj.gov  201-944-0800 

Little Ferry- Detective Jim Rose  jrose@littleferrypd.org   201-641-9234 

Lodi- Detective Joseph Lanfrank  Jlanfrank@lodipd.org   973-473-7600 

Lyndhurst- PO Mark Rivera mrivera@lyndhurstnjpolice.gov  201-939-2900 

Mahwah PO Mike Solano Msolano@mahwahpd.org  Nicole Dipasquale  Ndipasquale@mahwahpd.org 

Sean Hayes Shayes@mahwahpd.org   201-529-1000 

Maywood- Patrolman Matthew Della Bella MDellabella@maywoodpd.org  201-845-8800 

Midland Park- PO James Schreck Jschreck@midlandparkpd.org PO K. Whalen 

kwhalen@midlandparkpd.org  201-444-2300 

Montvale- Det Brian Lamendola  blamendola@montvaleboro.org  201-391-4600 

Moonachie- PO Scott Lemongello  lemongello@moonachiepd.org  201-641-9100 

New Milford- Lt Brian Carlino bcarlino@newmilfordnjpd.org   201-261-1400 

North Arlington-  Sgt Luis Pinto  Lpinto@northarlington.org  Officer Thomas Romeo 

Tromeo@northarlington.org  201-991-4400    

Northvale- Charles Albanese  calbanese@NORTHVALEPD.ORG   201-768-5900  

Norwood- Det Sgt Perry Duelfer  Pduelfer@norwoodpd.org 201-768-0850  

Oakland-P.O Donald Harvey  dharvey@oaklandpolice.us   201-337-6171 

Old Tappan- Det Robert Wacht  rwacht.otpd@oldtappan.net   201-664-1221 

Oradell- P.O Joseph Maino  jmaino@oradellpolice.org   201-261-0200 

Paramus- Det Marc Glantschnig Mglantschnig@paramuspolice.org  201-262-3400 

Palisades Park- Lt. James Rotundo  jrotundo99@pppdnj.org   201-944-0900 
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Park Ridge- P.O Michael Albanese  malbanese@parkridgepolice.com   201-391-5400   

Ramsey- Sgt Jeff Guilfoyle Jguilfoyle@ramseypd.com  and P.O Diane Warnet Dwarnet@ramseypd.com   

201-327-2400 

Ridgefield-   Sgt Andrew O’Brien  aobrien@ridgefieldpolice.com   201-943-5210 

Ridgefield Park-Lt Michael Cmielewski Mcmielewski@rppd.org D/Sgt Justin Tress Jtress@rppd.org and 

Det Darcy Rellinger Drellinger@rppd.org  201-641-6400   

Ridgewood- Lt Brian Pullman, Bpullman@ridgewoodnj.net, Sgt Mike Lembo Mlembo@ridgewoodnj.net 

and Det Kyle Monton  Kmonton@ridgewoodnj.net     201-652-3900 

River Edge- PO Zach Hamm  Zhamm@riveredgepolice.org  201-262-1233 

River Vale- Sgt John Guglielmotti  jguglielmotti@rivervalenj.org  Mike DeFilippis  

mdefilippis@rivervalenj.org   201-664-1111 

Rochelle Park-  Sgt Edward Kukalski Ekukalski@rochelleparkpd.org and P.O Jared Shatkin  

Jshatkin@rochelleparkpd.org  201-843-1515     

Rockleigh- BCSPCA Roni Wildoner   

Rutherford- Lt Michael Garner Mgarner@rutherfordpd.com   201-939-6000 

Saddle Brook- P.O Joseph Camilleri   JC65@saddlebrookpd.com and PO Anthony Davanzo 

AD63@saddlebrookpd.com  201-843-7000  

Saddle River- Det Edward Riedel  eriedel@saddleriverpd.com and Sgt Diana Golonek  

Dgolonek@saddleriverpd.com  201-327-5300 

South Hackensack- Det Brian Kropp   Bkropp@southhackensacknj.org   201-440-0042 

Teaneck- PO William Brittingham  wbrittingham@teaneckpolice.org  replaced by Jorge Cano Venegas  

Jcano_vanegas@teaneckpolice.org   201-837-2600 

Teterboro- Bergen County SPCA  Roni Wildoner  201-573-8900 

Tenafly- P.O Sean Gaffney  sgaffney@tenaflypd.org   PO Thomas Casper Scasper@tenaflypd.org  201-

568-5100 

Upper Saddle River- P.O Lucas Gallo Lgallo@usrpd.net  201-327-2700 

Waldwick-Lt. Troy Seifert Tseifert@waldwicknj.org    201-652-5700 

Wallington- Det Simon Popek Spopek@wallingtonpd.org    973-473-1715 

Washington Township- PO Jason Gugger Jgugger@washtwppolice.org  201-664-1140          

Westwood- Lt Mark Foley mfoley@westwoodnj.gov   201-664-7000  

Woodcliff Lake-   PO Ryan Hansen Rhansen@wclpd.com    201-391-8224  

Wood-Ridge-   Tim Janz Tjanz@woodridgepolice.org    201-939-0476  
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Wyckoff- P.O Michael Teegan mteegan@wyckoffpolice.org   201-891-2121 

 

***NOTE- The Bergen County SPCA has three (3) certified Humane Law Enforcement Officers 

they are:    Chief Roni Wildoner, Agent Thomas Burke and Agent William Bielecki  
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